Oregon Tech (5-3-4, 3-3-1) -vs- Eastern Oregon (9-0-4, 6-0-2)
10/17/25 at La Grande, Ore. (Community Stadium)

Date: 10/17/25 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
ggg%?ﬂranchbn{.?unity Stadium Oregon Tech 9 9 0
Officials: Referee, Luis Gonzalez Asst. Referee, Alex Marquand- Eastern Oregon 0 1 1
Willse Jacob Allen Timekeeper, Sam Ghrist Scorer, Sam Ghrist
Oregon Tech 0 Eastern Oregon 1
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 01 BOLLAND, Harvey 0 0 0 O 90 GK 1 LEMUS,ANTHONY 0 0 0 O 90
D 4 FLETCHER, Reece 0 0O 0 O 90 D 4 RUSSELL,JACOB 0 0 0 O 90
D 6 HUNT, Cooper 0 0 0 O 90 D 5 CASTRO,ARMANDO 0 0 0 O 82
MF 7 TAMBIO, Merrick 1 0 0 0 71 MF 6 CARDENAS-SANCH,PABLO 0 0 0 0 80
MF 8 SANCHEZ, Cristian 1 0 0 0 47 D 7 RICE, TAWANDA 3 2 0 0 83
MF 10 AGUIAR, Anthony 1 0O 0 O 68 MF 8 GALLARDO,J1J 0 0 0 O 73
MF 14 CASTRO, Elias 2 0 0 0 70 F 9 BRAVO,MARCOS 1 0 0 0 41
MF 15 SMITH, Kasey 0 0 0 0 80 MF 10 KROPF,DANIEL 2 1 1 0 90
D 16 CHAN, Patrick 2 0 0 0 74 F 11 LOPEZ,HENRY 2 0 0 0 71
MF 19 LOPEZ CARILLO,Moises 0 0 0 O 90 15 PRIETO,RENE 1 0 0 O 90
D 20 MEYER, Bridger 0 0O 0 O 58 F 20 GRAY,JAHRIE 0 0 0 O 48
Substitutes Substitutes
3 MENDEZ, Dmitri 0 0 0 0 0 3 DOMINGUEZ,HERNAN 0 0 0 0 10
11 RIDEOUT, Dalton 0 0 0 0 21 12 SANDOVAL,ANGEL 0 0 0 0 15
12 SCHWEIGER, Sylver 0 0 0 0 60 13 HERNANDEZ,MILTON 0 0 0 0 17
13 BRADSHAW, Ben 0 0 0 0 46 14 RODRIGUEZ,MANUEL 1 0 0 0 0
17 SPOONER, Cannon 0 0O 0 O 15 16 TURNER,AUSTIN 0 0 0 O 19
21 MCGUIRE, Eric 2 2 0 0 35 17 ALVAREZ,6JESUS 1 1 0 1 27
Totals 9 2 0 0 1005 19 MACEDO,ANTHONY 3 0 0 O 49
21 NKOSI,NJABULO 0 0 0 0 15
Totals 14 4 1 1 990
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
01 BOLLAND, Harvey 90:00 1 3
Totals 1 3 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 LEMUS,ANTHONY 90:00 2
Totals 2
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Oregon Tech 7 9 Oregon Tech 2 1 3
Eastern Oregon 8 6 14 Eastern Oregon 4 0 4
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Oregon Tech 1 2 3 Oregon Tech 6 7 13
Eastern Oregon 2 2 Eastern Oregon 3 7 10
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
GOAL by EOU KROPF,DANIEL (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by ALVAREZ,JESUS, goal number 3 for
56:41 EOU KROPF,DANIEL ALVAREZ,JESUS season.

Cautions and Ejections: 58:29 (YELLOW), #17 ALVAREZ,JESUS (EOU) 77:27 (YELLOW), #15 PRIETO,RENE (EOU)



Time
00:00
00:00
02:05
06:25
07:46
12:16
13:17
13:17

15:55

28:35
29:06
29:44
29:44
29:44
29:44
30:13
31:04
31:13
32:47

36:29
38:39
38:44
40:11
41:04
42:27

45:00
45:00

45:00

45:00

54:00
54:06
55:06

56:41

57:50

58:29
58:29

Team
oIT
EOU
EOU
oIT
oIT
oIT
oIT
EOU
EOU
oIT
oIT
oIT
EOU
EOU
EOU
oIT
EOU
EOU
EOU
oIT
oIT
oIT
EOU
EOU
EOU
oIT
EOU
EOU
oIT
oIT
EOU
oIT
EOU
oIT
EOU
EOU

OoIT

EOU
EOU
OIT
OIT
EOU
OIT
OIT
EOU

OoIT
EOU
EOU
OoIT
OoIT
EOU
EOU
OoIT

Play By Play

Play

BOLLAND, Harvey at goalie for Oregon Tech.
LEMUS,ANTHONY at goalie for Eastern Oregon.

Shot by EOU LOPEZ,HENRY BLOCKED.

Offside against Oregon Tech.

Corner kick by OIT CHAN, Patrick [07:46].

Shot by OIT CHAN, Patrick WIDE.

OIT substitution: BRADSHAW, Ben for CHAN, Patrick.
Corner kick by EOU CARDENAS-SANCH,PABLO [13:17].
Foul on Eastern Oregon.

Corner kick by OIT SANCHEZ, Cristian [15:55].

Foul on Oregon Tech.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

Shot by EOU KROPF,DANIEL BLOCKED.

EOU substitution: MACEDO,ANTHONY for BRAVO,MARCOS.
Foul on Eastern Oregon.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

Corner kick by EOU MACEDO,ANTHONY [28:35].
Corner kick by EOU MACEDO,ANTHONY [29:06].

EOU substitution: SANDOVAL,ANGEL for GRAY,JAHRIE.
OIT substitution: SPOONER, Cannon for CASTRO, Elias.
OIT substitution: SCHWEIGER, Sylver for SANCHEZ, Cristian.
OIT substitution: CHAN, Patrick for MENDEZ, Dmitri.
Corner kick by EOU KROPF,DANIEL [30:13].

Shot by EOU RODRIGUEZ,MANUEL BLOCKED.

Shot by EOU PRIETO,RENE WIDE.

Shot by OIT AGUIAR, Anthony WIDE.

Foul on Eastern Oregon.

EOU substitution: ALVAREZ,JESUS for GALLARDO,JJ.
Foul on Oregon Tech.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

Shot by EOU MACEDO,ANTHONY HIGH.

OIT substitution: RIDEOUT, Dalton for TAMBIO, Merrick.
Shot by EOU MACEDO,ANTHONY HIGH.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

Shot by EOU LOPEZ,HENRY BLOCKED.

Shot by EOU RICE,TAWANDA, SAVE BOLLAND, Harvey.
End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

For OIT: #4 FLETCHER, Reece, #6 HUNT, Cooper, #10 AGUIAR, Anthony, #11 RIDEOUT, Dalton, #12 SCHWEIGER,
Sylver, #14 CASTRO, Elias, #15 SMITH, Kasey, #16 CHAN, Patrick, #19 LOPEZ CARILLO,Moises, #20 MEYER, Bridger,
#01 BOLLAND, Harvey.

For EOU: #1 LEMUS,ANTHONY, #4 RUSSELL,JACOB, #5 CASTRO,ARMANDO, #6 CARDENAS-SANCH,PABLO, #7
RICE, TAWANDA, #8 GALLARDO,JJ, #10 KROPF,DANIEL, #13 HERNANDEZ,MILTON, #15 PRIETO,RENE, #17
ALVAREZ,JESUS, #19 MACEDO,ANTHONY.

Foul on Eastern Oregon.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

Shot by OIT CASTRO, Elias HIGH.

EOU substitution: LOPEZ,HENRY for HERNANDEZ,MILTON.

OIT substitution: MCGUIRE, Eric for RIDEOUT, Dalton.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

GOAL by EOU KROPF,DANIEL (FIRST GOAL), Assist by ALVAREZ,JESUS, goal number 3 for season.
Oregon Tech 0, Eastern Oregon 1

OIT substitution: TAMBIO, Merrick for AGUIAR, Anthony.

Foul on Eastern Oregon.

Yellow card on EOU ALVAREZ,JESUS.

OIT substitution: SANCHEZ, Cristian for MEYER, Bridger.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

Shot by EOU ALVAREZ,JESUS, SAVE BOLLAND, Harvey.

Foul on Eastern Oregon.

Foul on Oregon Tech.



71:23
71:29
71:29
71:29
74:42
74:51
75:45
76:11
76:48
76:52

77:27
77:45

79:14
79:29
79:43
79:43

80:21
81:43
81:43
81:43
85:18
87:52

90:00

EOU
EOU
OIT
OIT
OIT
EOU
EOU
EOU
EOU
EOU
EOU
OIT
OIT
EOU
EOU
EOU
EOU
OIT
EOU
OIT
OIT
OIT
EOU
EOU
OIT
EOU
EOU
EOU
OIT
OIT
OIT
0

EOU substitution: BRAVO,MARCOS for ALVAREZ,JESUS.

Foul on Eastern Oregon.

Shot by OIT SANCHEZ, Cristian BLOCKED.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

Shot by EOU MACEDO,ANTHONY HIGH.

EOU substitution: GRAY,JAHRIE for MACEDO,ANTHONY.

EOU substitution: TURNER,AUSTIN for CARDENAS-SANCH,PABLO.
EOU substitution: DOMINGUEZ,HERNAN for CASTRO,ARMANDO.
Shot by EOU RICE,TAWANDA WIDE.

EOU substitution: NKOSI,NJABULO for RICE, TAWANDA.
Shot by OIT CHAN, Patrick WIDE.

OIT substitution: BRADSHAW, Ben for SANCHEZ, Cristian.
Shot by EOU RICE,TAWANDA, SAVE BOLLAND, Harvey.

Shot by EOU BRAVO,MARCOS WIDE.

Foul on Eastern Oregon.

Yellow card on EOU PRIETO,RENE.

Shot by OIT CASTRO, Elias HIGH.

Foul on Eastern Oregon.

Shot by OIT MCGUIRE, Eric, SAVE LEMUS,ANTHONY.

Corner kick by OIT [79:29].

OIT substitution: AGUIAR, Anthony for SMITH, Kasey.

EOU substitution: CASTRO,ARMANDO for LOPEZ,HENRY.
Foul on Eastern Oregon.

Shot by OIT TAMBIO, Merrick WIDE.

EOU substitution: HERNANDEZ,MILTON for BRAVO,MARCOS.
EOU substitution: CARDENAS-SANCH,PABLO for DOMINGUEZ,HERNAN.
EOU substitution: RICE,TAWANDA for GALLARDO,J].

OIT substitution: RIDEOUT, Dalton for CASTRO, Elias.

Shot by OIT MCGUIRE, Eric, SAVE LEMUS,ANTHONY.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

End of period [90:00].



