# Oregon Tech (5-3-4, 3-3-1) -vs- Eastern Oregon (9-0-4, 6-0-2) 10/17/25 at La Grande, Ore. (Community Stadium)

**Date:** 10/17/25 **Attendance:** 100

Stadium: Community Stadium

**Officials:** Referee, Luis Gonzalez Asst. Referee, Alex Marquand-Willse Jacob Allen Timekeeper, Sam Ghrist Scorer, Sam Ghrist

Goals	By Period	1	2	Total
Orego	n Tech	0	0	0
Easte	n Oregon	0	1	1

### Oregon Tech 0

### Eastern Oregon 1

Pos	#	Player	SH S	SOG	G	Α	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH S	SOG	G	Α	MIN
	Starters Starters														
GK	01	BOLLAND, Harvey	0	0	0	0	90	GK	1	LEMUS,ANTHONY	0	0	0	0	90
D	4	FLETCHER, Reece	0	0	0	0	90	D	4	RUSSELL,JACOB	0	0	0	0	90
D	6	HUNT, Cooper	0	0	0	0	90	D	5	CASTRO,ARMANDO	0	0	0	0	82
MF	7	TAMBIO, Merrick	1	0	0	0	71	MF	6	CARDENAS-SANCH,PABLO	0	0	0	0	80
MF	8	SANCHEZ, Cristian	1	0	0	0	47	D	7	RICE,TAWANDA	3	2	0	0	83
MF	10	AGUIAR, Anthony	1	0	0	0	68	MF	8	GALLARDO,JJ	0	0	0	0	73
MF	14	CASTRO, Elias	2	0	0	0	70	F	9	BRAVO,MARCOS	1	0	0	0	41
MF	15	SMITH, Kasey	0	0	0	0	80	MF	10	KROPF, DANIEL	2	1	1	0	90
D	16	CHAN, Patrick	2	0	0	0	74	F	11	LOPEZ,HENRY	2	0	0	0	71
MF	19	LOPEZ CARILLO, Moises	0	0	0	0	90	D	15	PRIETO,RENE	1	0	0	0	90
D	20	MEYER, Bridger	0	0	0	0	58	F	20	GRAY,JAHRIE	0	0	0	0	48
		Substitutes								Substitutes					
	3	MENDEZ, Dmitri	0	0	0	0	0		3	DOMINGUEZ,HERNAN	0	0	0	0	10
	11	RIDEOUT, Dalton	0	0	0	0	21		12	SANDOVAL,ANGEL	0	0	0	0	15
	12	SCHWEIGER, Sylver	0	0	0	0	60		13	HERNANDEZ,MILTON	0	0	0	0	17
	13	- , -	0	0	0	0	46			RODRIGUEZ,MANUEL	1	0	0	0	0
	17	SPOONER, Cannon	0	0	0	0	15		16	TURNER,AUSTIN	0	0	0	0	19
	21		2	2	0	0	35			ALVAREZ,JESUS	1	1	0	1	27
		Totals	9	2	0	0	1005		19	MACEDO, ANTHONY	3	0	0	0	49
									21	NKOSI,NJABULO	0	0	0	0	15
# Coalkoopers Mi			inuta			Savos			Totals	14	4	1	1	990	
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves 01 BOLLAND, Harvey 90:00 1 3															
01_	Total			90.00	_	1	3 3	#	Coall	keepers	м	inutes	s G		Saves
	Total	is				_	3			JS,ANTHONY	-	90:00	_	0	
									Total	-		90.00	-	0	2 2
									Total	5				U	2
Shot	s By I	Period	1		2		Total	Corne	er Kic	cks By Period	1		2		Total
Oreg	jon Te	ech	2		7		9	Orego	on Te	ech	2		1		3
East	ern O	regon	8		6		14	Easte	rn O	regon	4		0		4
Save	es By	Period						Fouls	Ву Р	Period					
Ore	jon Te	ech	1		2		3	Orego	on Te	ech	6		7		13
East	ern O	regon	0		2		2	Easte	rn O	regon	3		7		10

#### **Scoring Summary**

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
				GOAL by EOU KROPF, DANIEL (FIRST GOAL), Assist by ALVAREZ, JESUS, goal number 3 for
56:41	EOU	KROPF, DANIEL	ALVAREZ,JESUS	season.

Cautions and Ejections: 58:29 (YELLOW), #17 ALVAREZ, JESUS (EOU) 77:27 (YELLOW), #15 PRIETO, RENE (EOU)

## Play By Play

	_	
	Team	Play
00:00		BOLLAND, Harvey at goalie for Oregon Tech.
00:00		LEMUS, ANTHONY at goalie for Eastern Oregon.
02:05		Shot by EOU LOPEZ,HENRY BLOCKED.
06:25		Offside against Oregon Tech.
07:46		Corner kick by OIT CHAN, Patrick [07:46].
12:16		Shot by OIT CHAN, Patrick WIDE.
13:17		OIT substitution: BRADSHAW, Ben for CHAN, Patrick.
13:17		Corner kick by EOU CARDENAS-SANCH,PABLO [13:17].
 45 55	EOU	Foul on Eastern Oregon.
15:55		Corner kick by OIT SANCHEZ, Cristian [15:55].
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
21.22	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
21:32		Shot by EOU KROPF, DANIEL BLOCKED.
22:46		EOU substitution: MACEDO,ANTHONY for BRAVO,MARCOS.
	EOU	Foul on Eastern Oregon.
 28:35	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.  Corner kick by EOU MACEDO, ANTHONY [28:35].
29:06		
29:44		Corner kick by EOU MACEDO,ANTHONY [29:06]. EOU substitution: SANDOVAL,ANGEL for GRAY,JAHRIE.
29:44		OIT substitution: SPOONER, Cannon for CASTRO, Elias.
29:44		OIT substitution: SCHWEIGER, Sylver for SANCHEZ, Cristian.
29:44		OIT substitution: CHAN, Patrick for MENDEZ, Dmitri.
30:13		Corner kick by EOU KROPF,DANIEL [30:13].
31:04		Shot by EOU RODRIGUEZ, MANUEL BLOCKED.
31:13		Shot by EOU PRIETO, RENE WIDE.
32:47		Shot by OIT AGUIAR, Anthony WIDE.
	EOU	Foul on Eastern Oregon.
36:29		EOU substitution: ALVAREZ,JESUS for GALLARDO,JJ.
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
38:39		Shot by EOU MACEDO, ANTHONY HIGH.
38:44		OIT substitution: RIDEOUT, Dalton for TAMBIO, Merrick.
40:11		Shot by EOU MACEDO, ANTHONY HIGH.
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
41:04		Shot by EOU LOPEZ,HENRY BLOCKED.
42:27		Shot by EOU RICE, TAWANDA, SAVE BOLLAND, Harvey.
45:00		End of period [45:00].
45:00		Start of 2nd period [45:00].
13.00	· ·	For OIT: #4 FLETCHER, Reece, #6 HUNT, Cooper, #10 AGUIAR, Anthony, #11 RIDEOUT, Dalton, #12 SCHWEIGER,
		Sylver, #14 CASTRO, Elias, #15 SMITH, Kasey, #16 CHAN, Patrick, #19 LOPEZ CARILLO, Moises, #20 MEYER, Bridger,
45:00	OH	#01 BOLLAND, Harvey.
		For EOU: #1 LEMUS,ANTHONY, #4 RUSSELL,JACOB, #5 CASTRO,ARMANDO, #6 CARDENAS-SANCH,PABLO, #7 RICE,TAWANDA, #8 GALLARDO,JJ, #10 KROPF,DANIEL, #13 HERNANDEZ,MILTON, #15 PRIETO,RENE, #17
45:00	EOU	ALVAREZ, JESUS, #19 MACEDO, ANTHONY.
	EOU	Foul on Eastern Oregon.
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
54:00	OIT	Shot by OIT CASTRO, Elias HIGH.
54:06	EOU	EOU substitution: LOPEZ,HENRY for HERNANDEZ,MILTON.
55:06	OIT	OIT substitution: MCGUIRE, Eric for RIDEOUT, Dalton.
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
56:41	EOU	GOAL by EOU KROPF, DANIEL (FIRST GOAL), Assist by ALVAREZ, JESUS, goal number 3 for season.
		Oregon Tech 0, Eastern Oregon 1
57:50	OIT	OIT substitution: TAMBIO, Merrick for AGUIAR, Anthony.
	EOU	Foul on Eastern Oregon.
58:29	EOU	Yellow card on EOU ALVAREZ, JESUS.
58:29	OIT	OIT substitution: SANCHEZ, Cristian for MEYER, Bridger.
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
60:41	EOU	Shot by EOU ALVAREZ, JESUS, SAVE BOLLAND, Harvey.
	EOU	Foul on Eastern Oregon.
	OIT	Faul on Overson Task

OIT

Foul on Oregon Tech.

63:46	EOU	EOU substitution: BRAVO, MARCOS for ALVAREZ, JESUS.
	EOU	Foul on Eastern Oregon.
66:59	OIT	Shot by OIT SANCHEZ, Cristian BLOCKED.
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
71:23	EOU	Shot by EOU MACEDO, ANTHONY HIGH.
71:29	EOU	EOU substitution: GRAY, JAHRIE for MACEDO, ANTHONY.
71:29	EOU	EOU substitution: TURNER, AUSTIN for CARDENAS-SANCH, PABLO.
71:29	EOU	EOU substitution: DOMINGUEZ,HERNAN for CASTRO,ARMANDO.
74:42	EOU	Shot by EOU RICE, TAWANDA WIDE.
74:51	EOU	EOU substitution: NKOSI,NJABULO for RICE,TAWANDA.
75:45	OIT	Shot by OIT CHAN, Patrick WIDE.
76:11	OIT	OIT substitution: BRADSHAW, Ben for SANCHEZ, Cristian.
76:48	EOU	Shot by EOU RICE, TAWANDA, SAVE BOLLAND, Harvey.
76:52	EOU	Shot by EOU BRAVO, MARCOS WIDE.
	EOU	Foul on Eastern Oregon.
77:27	EOU	Yellow card on EOU PRIETO, RENE.
77:45	OIT	Shot by OIT CASTRO, Elias HIGH.
	EOU	Foul on Eastern Oregon.
79:14	OIT	Shot by OIT MCGUIRE, Eric, SAVE LEMUS, ANTHONY.
79:29	OIT	Corner kick by OIT [79:29].
79:43	OIT	OIT substitution: AGUIAR, Anthony for SMITH, Kasey.
79:43	EOU	EOU substitution: CASTRO, ARMANDO for LOPEZ, HENRY.
	EOU	Foul on Eastern Oregon.
80:21	OIT	Shot by OIT TAMBIO, Merrick WIDE.
81:43	EOU	EOU substitution: HERNANDEZ, MILTON for BRAVO, MARCOS.
81:43	EOU	EOU substitution: CARDENAS-SANCH,PABLO for DOMINGUEZ,HERNAN.
81:43	EOU	EOU substitution: RICE,TAWANDA for GALLARDO,JJ.
85:18	OIT	OIT substitution: RIDEOUT, Dalton for CASTRO, Elias.
87:52	OIT	Shot by OIT MCGUIRE, Eric, SAVE LEMUS, ANTHONY.
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.

End of period [90:00].

90:00 0